H V A C  C O N T R O L S  A N D  P O W E R
© 2013 OJ Electronics A/S
Frequency converter
OJ Air2
HVAC 1   :   1.5   :   08.13
Reduced costs
and greater reliability
OJ Air2 FC is a versatile frequency converter

Installation of Modbus cable
Modbus is connected to OJ Air2 FC via an RJ12 connector.
Connection of OJ Air2 hand terminal
OJ Air2 hand terminal is connected to OJ Air2 FC via an
RJ12 connector.
OJ Air2 FC is equipped with:
•	 2 x RJ45 connectors for connecting RS485 Modbus RTU
•	 1 x digital input for resetting alarms
•	 1 x digital input for start/stop of FC
•	 1 x analogue input for speed control (0-10 V DC / 4-20 mA)
•	 1 x digital relay output for alarm signal
•	 1 x digital relay output for operating signal/feedback
•	 1 x +10 V DC stabilised voltage output
PRODUCT PROGRAMME*
TYPE 	 PRODUCT
OJ-FC0.75	 Frequency converter 0.75 kW / 1x230 V AC	 Top
OJ-FC110	 Frequency converter 1.10 kW / 1x230 V AC	 Top
OJ-FC150	 Frequency converter 1.50 kW / 1x230 V AC	 Top
OJ-FC322	 Frequency converter 2.20 kW / 3x400 V AC	 Top
OJ-FC322-230	 Frequency converter 2.20 kW / 3x230 V AC	 Top
OJ-FC330	 Frequency converter 3.00 kW / 3x400 V AC	 Top
OJ-FC340	 Frequency converter 4.00 kW / 3x400 V AC	 Top
OJ-FC355	 Frequency converter 5.50 kW / 3x400 V AC	 Top
OJ-FCB075-30	 Frequency converter 0.75 - 3.00 kW	 Base
OJ-FCB040-85	 Frequency converter 4.00 - 8.50 kW	 Base
*	 FC for motor mounting top & base must be ordered separately.
TECHNICAL DATA – SIZES 0.75 kW - 1.5 kW
Supply voltage	 1 x 230 V AC / –10/+15 %
Electrical connections	 Max. 1.5 mm2, spring-loaded terminals